—_

© © N o A W N

B N N N e T W s . W
©® N o vk W N = O

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

Police Chief

City Attorney

City Manager

Police Lieutenant

Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)
Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)
Police Captain

Police Captain

Fire Chief

Police Captain

Deputy City Manager

Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)
Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Assistant City Attorney

Housing & Neighborhood Services
Director

Development Services Director
Human Resources Director
Supervising Deputy City Attorney
Police Sergeant

Water Utilities Director

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)

Fire Captain (56 Hour)

Police Lieutenant

Other Positions Held City
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Department
Police

City Attorney
City Manager
Police

Fire

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

Police

Fire

Police

City Manager
Fire

Fire

Police

City Attorney

Neighborhood Services

Development Services
Human Resources
City Attorney
Police

Water Utilities
Police

Police

Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

Total Wages

$257,732
$238,702
$227,372
$209,911
$207,867
$187,541
$182,651
$182,651
$177,444
$172,838
$170,989
$170,577
$168,566
$165,057
$162,861
$161,161
$160,870
$159,705

$159,334
$157,061
$151,428
$151,205
$150,651
$148,979
$147,053
$146,301
$145,633
$145,535
$143,930
$143,619



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)
Police Officer

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Assistant City Attorney
Police Sergeant

Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer (56 Hour)

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

City Development Engineer
Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

City Engineer

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
City Attorney
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Police
Development Services
Fire
Police

Development Services

$143,320
$143,165
$142,502
$142,402
$141,714
$139,523
$138,585
$137,789
$137,624
$135,993
$135,933
$135,539
$135,321
$135,161
$135,065
$133,177
$133,123
$132,552
$132,427
$131,854
$131,682
$131,659
$131,201
$130,998
$130,688
$130,658
$130,207
$130,005
$129,753
$129,710
$129,209
$128,969



63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Police Officer

Library Director

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain (40 Hour)
Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Police Officer

Fire Engineer (56 Hour)
Police Officer

Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Officer
Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Fire Captain (56 Hour)
Police Sergeant

Fire Engineer (56 Hour)
Fire Engineer (56 Hour)
Police Officer

Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Police
Library
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Police

Fire

$128,594
$128,379
$127,873
$127,828
$126,728
$126,604
$126,029
$125,927
$125,408
$125,395
$125,340
$125,046
$124,934
$124,621
$124,616
$124,542
$124,074
$123,211
$122,995
$122,933
$122,369
$122,076
$121,929
$121,890
$121,883
$121,642
$121,603
$121,389
$121,197
$120,821
$120,512
$120,420



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Police Officer

Fire Engineer (56 Hour)

Police Officer

Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)
Police Officer

City Planner

Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside
Oceanside

Oceanside

Police
Fire
Police
Fire
Police

Development Services

$120,270
$119,556
$119,417
$119,135
$118,818
$118,514



