	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Police Chief		Oceanside	Police	\$257,732
2.	City Attorney		Oceanside	City Attorney	\$238,702
3.	City Manager		Oceanside	City Manager	\$227,372
4.	Police Lieutenant		Oceanside	Police	\$209,911
5.	Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$207,867
6.	Police Sergeant		Oceanside	Police	\$187,541
7.	Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$182,651
8.	Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$182,651
9.	Police Captain		Oceanside	Police	\$177,444
10.	Police Captain		Oceanside	Police	\$172,838
11.	Fire Chief		Oceanside	Fire	\$170,989
12.	Police Captain		Oceanside	Police	\$170,577
13.	Deputy City Manager		Oceanside	City Manager	\$168,566
14.	Fire Battalion Chief (40 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$165,057
15.	Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$162,861
16.	Police Sergeant		Oceanside	Police	\$161,161
17.	Assistant City Attorney		Oceanside	City Attorney	\$160,870
18.	Housing & Neighborhood Services Director		Oceanside	Neighborhood Services	\$159,705
19.	Development Services Director		Oceanside	Development Services	\$159,334
20.	Human Resources Director		Oceanside	Human Resources	\$157,061
21.	Supervising Deputy City Attorney		Oceanside	City Attorney	\$151,428
22.	Police Sergeant		Oceanside	Police	\$151,205
23.	Water Utilities Director		Oceanside	Water Utilities	\$150,651
24.	Police Sergeant		Oceanside	Police	\$148,979
25.	Police Officer		Oceanside	Police	\$147,053
26.	Police Sergeant		Oceanside	Police	\$146,301
27.	Police Lieutenant		Oceanside	Police	\$145,633
28.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$145,535
29.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)		Oceanside	Fire	\$143,930
30.	Police Lieutenant		Oceanside	Police	\$143,619

31.	Police Lieutenant	Oceanside	Police	\$143,320
32.	Police Lieutenant	Oceanside	Police	\$143,165
33.	Police Lieutenant	Oceanside	Police	\$142,502
34.	Police Lieutenant	Oceanside	Police	\$142,402
35.	Fire Battalion Chief (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$141,714
36.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$139,523
37.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$138,585
38.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$137,789
39.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$137,624
40.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$135,993
41.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$135,933
42.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$135,539
43.	Assistant City Attorney	Oceanside	City Attorney	\$135,321
44.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$135,161
45.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$135,065
46.	Police Lieutenant	Oceanside	Police	\$133,177
47.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$133,123
48.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$132,552
49.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$132,427
50.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$131,854
51.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$131,682
52.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$131,659
53.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$131,201
54.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$130,998
55.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$130,688
56.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$130,658
57.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$130,207
58.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$130,005
59.	City Development Engineer	Oceanside	Development Services	\$129,753
60.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$129,710
61.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$129,209
62.	City Engineer	Oceanside	Development Services	\$128,969

63.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$128,594
64.	Library Director	Oceanside	Library	\$128,379
65.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$127,873
66.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$127,828
67.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$126,728
68.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$126,604
69.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$126,029
70.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$125,927
71.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$125,408
72.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$125,395
73.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$125,340
74.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$125,046
75.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$124,934
76.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$124,621
77.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$124,616
78.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$124,542
79.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$124,074
80.	Fire Captain (40 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$123,211
81.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$122,995
82.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$122,933
83.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$122,369
84.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$122,076
85.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$121,929
86.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$121,890
87.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$121,883
88.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$121,642
89.	Fire Captain (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$121,603
90.	Police Sergeant	Oceanside	Police	\$121,389
91.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$121,197
92.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$120,821
93.	Police Officer	Oceanside	Police	\$120,512
94.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oceanside	Fire	\$120,420

95.	Police Officer	Oce	eanside	Police	\$120,270
96.	Fire Engineer (56 Hour)	Oce	eanside	Fire	\$119,556
97.	Police Officer	Oce	eanside	Police	\$119,417
98.	Firefighter Paramedic (56 Hour)	Oce	eanside	Fire	\$119,135
99.	Police Officer	Oce	eanside	Police	\$118,818
100.	City Planner	Oce	eanside	Development Services	\$118,514